

SC No.101/25
State Vs. Saurav Kumar @ Ganguli
FIR No.560/24
PS Khajuri Khas

27.03.2025

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Kumar, Counsel for the accused.

This case was committed to the Sessions court by the court of Ld. JMFC-03, North East, KKD Courts, Delhi, vide order dated 19.03.2025 as the offence under section 109(1) of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023 is exclusively triable by court of Sessions. I have gone through the charge-sheet and material on record.

Put up for arguments on charge on 19.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/27.03.2025