

SC No.101/2025  
STATE Vs. SAURAV KUMAR ALIAS GANGULI  
FIR No.560/2024  
PS (Khajuri Khas)

03.06.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend TOT Mediators, Advance Training Skill Programme at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

IO ASI Mahesh is present.

No PW is present.

IO ASI Mahesh has filed supplementary chargesheet alongwith FSL result.

Put up on 06.08.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(Reader)/03.06.2025