

SC no. 101/20125
STATE Vs. SAURAV KUMAR ALIAS GANGULI
FIR no.560/2024 (Khajuri Khas)

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused produced from JC

Sh. Umesh Kumar, Id. counsel for the accused.

IO ASI Mahesh in person.

No PW is present.

PWs be summoned again in terms of previous order.

Put up for PE on 08.10.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/06.08.2025