

**SC 101/2025**  
**STATE VS. SAURAV KUMAR @ GANGULI**  
**FIR NO.560/2024**  
**PS KHAJURI KHAS**

**08.10.2025**

**Present :** Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Umesh  
Kumar.

No PW is present.

PW Subham has been served through WhatsApp.  
IO/ASI Mahesh Chand has sent request for exemption from  
personal appearance for today.

Issue fresh summon to PW Subham through IO as  
well as to IO, for next date.

Put up for PE on **09.12.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/08.10.2025**