

SC 101/2025
STATE Vs. SAURAV KUMAR ALIAS GANGULI
FIR No. 560/2024
PS (Khajuri Khas)

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

PW Shubham is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in a sum of Rs.5,000/- against PW Shubham through SHO concerned for next date.

IO/ASI Mahesh Chand is present and discharged unexamined as he cannot be examined till other witnesses are examined in the present case.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**. PWs at serial no. 2, 3, 5 & 6 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/29.01.2026