

SC 101/2025
STATE Vs. SAURAV KUMAR ALIAS GANGULI
FIR No. 560/2024
PS (Khajuri Khas)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. FM Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Umesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW1 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW DO SI Kavita and SI Mahesh have sent a request for today. Allowed. They be summoned afresh for the next date with directions to remain present on the next date.

PW Shubham is absent despite execution ofailable warrants. PW Manju Shukla and Shivam Shukla are absent despite service. Issue freshailable warrants against all the three witnesses in the sum of Rs.5,000/- through IO/SHO concerned.

Put up for PE on **28.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.03.2026

At 12.15 PM

At this stage, PW Shubham Shukla and Smt. Manju Shukla have appeared. At request, theirailable warrants issued against them are cancelled and they have been directed to appear in time on the next date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.03.2026