

SC 101/2025
STATE Vs. SAURAV KUMAR ALIAS GANGULI
FIR No. 560/2024
PS (Khajuri Khas)

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused present on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Vashisth, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Complainant in person.

PW2 examined and discharged.

PW Manju, Shivam and Shubham are present but are discharged unexamined for today since they have requested to defer their examination on personal ground.

They are bound down for the next date and be also summoned.

IO is also present and shall remain present on the next date as well.

Put up for PE on **01.06.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/28.04.2026